

Dipaleseng Local Municipality Advertisement Date: 22 March 2024 Tenders are invited to submit tenders for the following tenders:

Project Description	Point System	Requirements	Closing Date and Time	Enquires
Project DLM 05/03/2024 : Request for proposal for Appointment of a service provider to provide provision of short-term insurance for a period of 3 years.	80/20	Proof of Registration with: FIA & FSCA	22 April 2024 At 12h00	Administrative enquiries: Ms D Mashiane 071 282 9446 Technical enquiries: Mr. Mokgopane Thokoane 071 688 6540 / Ms Palesa Mokhethi 071 296 5675
Re-Advert Project DLM 03/09/2023: Appointment of a service provider for integrated Meter Management and Vending Solution for a period of 3.	80/20	Registration with relevant authorities and accreditation with the following: ISO 900 1:2015 ISO 27001:2013 STS-600-8-6 NRS 009-6-10 ISO 8583	22 April 2024 At 12h00	Administrative enquiries: Ms D Mashiane 071 282 9446 Technical enquiries: Mr. Mokgopane Thokoane : 071 688 6540/ Ms Palesa Mokhethi 071 296 5675

Dipaleseng Local Municipality invites interested parties to tender/bid for the above tender. Tender will be evaluated in line with Dipaleseng Local Municipality Supply Chain Management Policy and Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act.

Tender documents for the above project will be obtainable as from **Thursday 04 April 2024** at Dipaleseng Local Municipality: Supply Chain Management Unit

Corner Jonny Mokoena and Themba Shozi Street, Balfour from 08H00 to 15H00 (Monday-Friday) at:

Office	Cost per document (Non- refundable)	
Budget and Treasury at Cashiers Counter	R2300.00 R2300.00	DLM 05/03/2024 DLM 03/09/2023

Only cash and EFT will be accepted and to be payable to Dipaleseng Local Municipality.

Completed Tenders must be deposited in the Tender box at the entrance of Dipaleseng Local Municipality Corner Jonny Mokoena and Themba Shozi Street, Balfour on/before 12H00 of the closing dates stated above. No late, faxed or E-mailed tender's document will be accepted. The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any other tender.

Mr. L Cindi

MUNICIPAL MANAGER